

RECTOR OF THE LITHUANIAN UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ORDER

ON THE AMENDMENT OF THE COMPOSITION OF THE STUDENT DISPUTE COMMITTEE

Kaunas

In accordance with the Regulations of the Student Dispute Committee of the Lithuanian University of Health Sciences (hereinafter referred to as the LSMU) approved by the Resolution of the LSMU Senate No. 46-12 on 16 May, 2014, and the delegation note from the LSMU Student Union dated 5 November, 2024:

- 1. I hereby amend the composition of the LSMU Student Dispute Committee, which was approved by Order No. 2023-V-0247 on 3 October, 2023. The representative of the LSMU Student Union, Austėja Judickaitė, will be replaced by Eduard Tsybulskyi, and I hereby establish the following composition of the LSMU Student Dispute Committee:
 - 1.1. Prof. Andrius Macas, Dean of the Faculty of Medicine, representative of the Administration,
 - 1.2. Assoc. prof. Laura Malakauskienė, Dean of the Student Affairs, representative of the Administration,
 - 1.3. Virginijus Kližentis, Head of the Legal Department, representative of the Administration,
 - 1.4. Rugilė Kriaučiūnaitė, appointed representative of the LSMU Student Union,
 - 1.5. Eduard Tsybulskyi, appointed representative of the LSMU Student Union,
 - 1.6. Evelina Grušauskienė, appointed representative of the LSMU Student Union,
- 2. I hereby instruct the Document Management Department to communicate this Order to the administrative representatives listed in this Order via the @DVS module of the University's document management system, and to inform the representatives appointed by the LSMU Student Union of this Order by e-mail.
 - 3. The Rector shall exercise control of the Order.
 - 4. This Order shall enter into force on the date of its signature.

Chancellor of the Medical Academy, acting as Rector

prof. Daiva Rastenytė